Installation and Maintenance Manual
Wind Cones
L-807, L807(L),
L-806, L-806(L)
Wind Cones
Hali-Brite®, Inc.
1119 Madison St
Brainerd, MN 56401

See
Notes
FAA
Size
FAA
Style
Power
Source
Lamp
Type
VA
Watts
Weight
(pounds)
L806-S1-UN-NON-ON-N  1 II Unlighted none None 0 0 45
L806-S1-EX-120-ON-5  1 I-A External 120 VAC LED 15 14 58
L806-S1-EX-230-ON-5 2 1 I-A External 230 VAC LED 15 14 58
L806-S1-EX-66A-ON-5 3 1 I-A External 6.6 AMP LED 58 52 57
L806-S1-IN-120-ON-5  1 I-B Internal 120 VAC LED 32 19 59
L806-S1-IN-230-ON-5 2 1 I-B Internal 230 VAC LED 40 21 59
L806-S1-IN-120-ON-N 2 1 I-B Internal 120 VAC Halogen 316 316 57
L806-S1-EX-12-ON-5  1 I-A External 12 VDC LED 6 6 57
L806-S1-IN-12-ON-5 2 1 I-B Internal 12 VDC LED 6 6 57
L806-S1-IN-66A-ON-5 3 1 I-B Internal 6.6 AMP LED 72 65 57
L807-S1-UN-NON-ON-N  1 II Unlighted None None 0 0 187
L807-S1-EX-230-ON-5 2 1 I-A External 230 VAC LED 15 14 198
L807-S1-EX-66A-ON-5 3 1 I-A External 6.6 AMP LED 58 52 197
L807-S1-IN-120-ON-5  1 I-B Internal 120 VAC LED 32 19 200
L807-S1-IN-230-ON-5 2 1 I-B Internal 230 VAC LED 40 21 200
L807-S1-EX-120-ON-N 2 1 I-A External 120 VAC Halogen 191 191 196
L807-S1-IN-120-ON-N 2 1 I-B Internal 120 VAC Halogen 316 316 198
L807-S1-EX-12-ON-5  1 I-A External 12 VDC LED 6 6 197
L807-S1-IN-12-ON-5 2 1 I-B Internal 12 VDC LED 6 6 197
L807-S1-IN-66A-ON-5 3 1 I-B Internal 6.6 AMP LED 72 65 198
L807-S2-UN-NON-ON-N  2 II Unlighted None None 0 0 199
L807-S2-IN-120-ON-5  2 I-B Internal 120 VAC LED 60 32 212
L807-S2-IN-230-ON-5 2 2 I-B Internal 230 VAC LED 76 36 212
L807-S2-EX-230-ON-5 2 2 I-A External 230 VAC LED 22 21 210
L807-S2-EX-66A-ON-5 3 2 I-A External 6.6 AMP LED 58 52 209
L807-S2-EX-120-ON-N 2 2 I-A External 120 VAC Halogen 191 191 208
L807-S2-IN-120-ON-N 2 2 I-B Internal 120 VAC Halogen 516 516 210
L807-S2-EX-12-ON-5  2 I-A External 12 VDC LED 10 10 210
L807-S2-IN-12-ON-5 2 2 I-B Internal 12 VDC LED 10 10 210
L807-S2-IN-66A-ON-3 4 2 I-B Internal 6.6 AMP LED 95 88 210
Notes:
1. Power consumption specifications  include the L-810 obstruction light
2. This FAA Style is not ETL certified
3. Requires 100 watt L-830 transformer, sold separately.

CHAPTER 8
Spare Parts
How to Order Parts
Spare or replacement parts can be ordered by:
• Calling Hali-Brite® at 1-800-553-6269.
• Faxing your order to us at 1-218-546-6854.
Recommended Spare Parts
TABLE 6. Recommended Spare Parts List for L-806 and L-807
Description Part Number Quantity
Lamp, 120 V External Halogen 3400-0122 2
Lamp, 120 V Internal Halogen 3400-0100Regent 3
Lamp, 120 V Halogen Obstruction Light 3400-116TS120 1
Wind Sock, 36" x 12', Orange Nylon 7400-0002 1
Wind Sock, 18" x 8', Orange Nylon 7400-0000-1 1
L806 Frangible Coupling 1800-0025 1
Lens, L810 Halogen Obstruction Light 2700-0004 1
Lamp, 6.6Amp Internal Size 2 LED 9200-0031 1
Lamp, 120V External Size 1 LED 9200-0032 1
Lamp, 12VDC External Size 1 LED 9200-0033 1
Lamp, 6.6Amp External Size 1 LED 9200-0034 1
Lamp, 120V External Size 2 LED 9200-0035 1
Lamp, 12VDC External Size 2 LED 9200-0036 1
Lamp, 6.6Amp External Size 2 LED 9200-0037 1
Lamp, 120V Internal Size 1 LED 9200-0038 1
Lamp, 6.6Amp Internal Size 1 LED 9200-0039 1
Lamp, 120V Internal Size 2 LED 9200-0040 1
Lamp, 12VDC Internal Size 1 LED 9200-0041 1
Lamp, 12VDC Internal Size 2 LED 9200-0042 1
Lamp, 230V External Size 2 LED 9200-0043 1
Lamp, 230V External Size 1 LED 9200-0044 1
Lamp, 230V Internal Size 1 LED 9200-0045 1
Lamp, 230V Internal Size 2 LED 9200-0046 1
42 L-807 and L-806 Wind Cone Installation and Maintenance Manual
CHAPTER 9
Wiring Diagrams
The following wiring diagrams are for the internal and external
lights on the L-806 or L-807 Wind Cone. Refer to the following
table to locate the correct figure.
Type
   Sock
Diameter
Light Type Power Wiring Diagram
L-806 18" External Halogen 120 VAC Figure 26 on page 46
L-806 18" External LED 12 VDC Figure 27 on page 47
L-806 18” External LED 120 VAC Figure 28 on page 48
L-806 18” External LED 6.6 Amp Figure 31 on page 51
L-806 18" Internal Halogen 120 VAC Figure 25 on page 45
L-806 18” Internal LED 120 VAC Figure 29 on page 49
L-806 18” Internal LED 230 VAC Figure 29 on page 49
L-806 18” Internal LED 6.6 Amp Figure 31 on page 51
L-806 18” External LED 230 VAC Figure 28 on page 48
L-806 18” Internal LED 12 VDC Figure 27 on page 47
L-807 18" External Halogen 120 VAC Figure 26 on page 46
L-807 18" External LED 12 VDC Figure 27 on page 47
L-807 18” External LED 120 VAC Figure 28 on page 48
L-807 18” External LED 6.6 Amp Figure 31 on page 51
L-807 18" Internal Halogen 120 VAC Figure 25 on page 45
L-807 18” Internal LED 120 VAC Figure 29 on page 49
L-807 18” Internal LED 230 VAC Figure 29 on page 49
L-807 18” Internal LED 6.6 Amp Figure 31 on page 51
L-807 18” External LED 230 VAC Figure 28 on page 48
L-807 18” Internal LED 12 VDC Figure 27 on page 47
L-807 36" External Halogen 120 VAC Figure 26 on page 46
L-807 36" External LED 12 VDC Figure 27 on page 47
L-807 36” External LED 120 VAC Figure 28 on page 48
L-807 36” External LED 6.6 Amp Figure 31 on page 51
L-807 36" Internal Halogen 120 VAC Figure 24 on page 44
L-807 36” Internal LED 120 VAC Figure 30 on page 50
L-807 36” Internal LED 230 VAC Figure 30 on page 50